ECE & O Valves
Thermostatic Expansion Valves for A2L
Applications
Catalog E-1-1
EC(E) Series
The EC(E) series features extended ODF solder connections, brass
body and balanced port design. It is suited for both refrigeration
and air conditioning

Connection - (Inches) External Equalizer
Connection
(Inches)Inlet Outlet
R-12
R-134a
R-401A
R-401B
1234yf
J
9 OE-9-J
W 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
12 OE-12-J
1-3/8 ODF
16 OE-16-J
1-1/8 ODF
23 OE-23-J
32 OE-32-J
40 OE-40-J
R-402A
R-402B
R-404A
R-502
R-507
S
9 OE-9-S
W
Z
X35
5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
12    OE-12-S
1-3/8 ODF
21    OE-21-S
1-1/8 ODF
30    OE-30-S
35 OE-35-S
45 OE-45-S
R-22
R-407C
R-422D
R-448
R-449
V
15 OE-15-V
W
X110
5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
20 OE-20-V
1-3/8 ODF
30 OE-30-V
1-1/8 ODF
40 OE-40-V
55 OE-55-V
70 OE-70-V
R-410A Z
20 OE-20-Z
X200 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-3/8 ODF 1/4 ODF
25 OE-25-Z
35 OE-35-Z
1-1/8 ODF50 OE-50-Z
60 OE-60-Z
R-32 Z
25 OE-20-Z
X200 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-3/8 ODF 1/4 ODF
35 OE-25-Z
45 OE-35-Z
70 OE-50-Z
1-1/8 ODF
85 OE-60-Z
R-454B Y
20 OE-20-Y
X200 5
(1.5)
7/8 ODF
1-3/8 ODF 1/4 ODF
25 OE-25-Y
35 OE-35-Y
1-1/8 ODF55 OE-55-Y
70 OE-70-Y
Form E-1-1, Thermostatic Expansion Valves for A2L  Applications / Page 5
PARKER CIC GROUP AFTERMARKET - OFFER OF SALE
The goods, services or work (referred to as the “Products”) offered by Parker-Hannifin Corporation, CIC Group Aftermarket (“Seller”) are offered for sale at prices to be estab-
lished by Seller. This offer and its acceptance by any customer (“Buyer”) shall be governed by all of the following Terms and Conditions. Buyer’s order for any Products described in